
HAFFKINE I}IO PIIARMACET]TICAL CORPOITA'IION LIMITEI)
Procurement Ccll

( A (iovernment of Maharashtra Undertaking)
It INI)IA. Office : Acha a Dondc Nt:r .l'arcl, \I unr bai {00 012

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director :022-211 50628
General Manager (Procurenrent Cell) :022-
24t00178

Website : http:/wwu.vaccinehaffliine.corr
E-mail: procurementcel I@vaccinehal-flline.cont

ysnrfrq qr;qrdl ftfr q,z;, t "./-rrq +fir ?o{1-?o

/HafTkine/Procurement Cel I/E-2584/Lab
Refrigerator 400 Ltr.1202l -22.
Date: 2C) lo t I zz-

No.: 5 28?

Subject :

Reference:

Supply Order for Tender No. E-2584/Lab Refrigerator 400 Ltr.

I . Tender No. E-2i841HBPCL|PC/Lab Refrigerator 400 Ltr.l2020-2.1 .

2.srt.fr.6. : EftSfr-ioCz/F.6. eSe/!sn-t fr. ty Et=r, io?3.
3. Sanction of Tender Approval Commiftee Meeting No. I37 Dated 06.01.2022.

With reference to the tender cited under reference no l, you are requested to supply the following
goods as per details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

I Forwarding: Forwarding Free on Road Destination. I.e. door delivery basis.

2 Delivery Period: 06 weeks from the date ofreceipt oforder by the supplier to the consignee attached.
3' Pre-Dispatch Inspection: Supplier shall make necessary arrangement / facilitate to carry out pre-

Dispatch inspection as per Tender Terms & condition and submit the Inspection report to this o{fice.
The Pre-Dispatch inspection cost w I be bome by supplier. Machine shourd be dispatched only after
satisfactory pre-Dispatch Inspection.

Sr.
No- Name of the item Specilication

of item

Quantity/
Unit

(DMER)

Unit Rate
inclgsive of
GST(RS.)

Total
Amount Rs.

I
Lab Refrigerator 400 Ltr,
Make&Model:YSI-580

As per
Annexure X

03 1,91.584.80/- 3,74,754.1t-

Total amount in words: Rupees Five t_akh
Onlr

ousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four point Fours Seventy Four Th

Factory Location: Yorco corporate Tower, prot No. 2, Gazipur, patparganj, Industriar Area Derhi - l 10096

E-2584/ Lab Refrigerator 400 Ltr
Page I of4

To,

M/s. Yorco Sales Pvt. Ltd.
Yorco Corporate Tower,
PIot No. 2, Gazipur Patparganj,

Delhi- I I 0096.

E-Mail: s:rlesir)) orco.com



4 Risk purchasc clause: lt'thc biddel fails to suppll lhe slores \\'ithin the stipulaled delivery period.

the order rvill stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other

source at such price which ordinarily should not be rnore than I0% ofthe tender price. The extra

expenditure in such cases slrall be recovered b1' Managing Director, Haffliine Bio Pharmaceutical

Corporation Lld. (Procurement Cell). Mumbai frorn the Supplier.

5 Payment Terms: Payment of 100% of the contract value rvill be rnade within 8 weeks on delivery

and successful installation and satisfactory commissioning and operation ofthe machinery.

6 Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in Appropriale Format to the purchasing authority.

7 Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specify Name of

Equipment / Mfg. by / packing & quantity.

8 Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio

Pharmaceutical Corporation LId.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai. Along with Bill of Entry and Country

of Origin Certificate ofthe consignment.

9 ()ther Terms

l0

l) Warranty: The warranty period shall be for 2 years from the date of commissioning of all

equipment supplied as certified by the consignee. After completion of 2 years warranty period

Manufacturer/Supptier should give commitment to ensure services and supply of spare part for

further 8 years. The successful tenderer must ensure 95oZ uptime during warranty period. ln case of

downtime, warranty period will be extended for period of downtime. Ifthe equipment is not attended

within 24 hours for Mumbai and 48 hours for other places the supplier will be liable to pay a penalty

of 0.07Yo ofpurchase cost for every day ofdelay. Such penalty will be recovered from the amount of

security deposit. Certificate of such uptime / downtime issued by the end user will be binding for the

supplier Replacement of spares parts thereof due 1o manufacturing defects during warranty period

will be entirely at the supplier's cost.

2) The user institution will enter to the Comprehensive Maintenance Contract with supplier agency @

5% of the order value (excluding taxes) of the equipment per year for 8 years after completion of

warranty period. In case of non-compliance of CMC the supplier will be liable to pay penalty or for

appropriate action. Payment of CMC on yearly basis will be made by the user's institution, at the end

ofthe year after satisfactory performance report from the end user'

contract Agreement: Bidder should submit Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp paper of

requisite value.

Fall CIa use

It is a condition of the contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at which you will the

supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency

of the contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall

promptly furnish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent

supplies

E-2584/ Lab Refrigerator 400 Ltr
Page 2 of4



ll Thc Bidder should submit (rvithin 7 days) anlount o1'1.5% i-e. lts.8,62l.3l/- oforder valtre to nreel

olher incidcnlal expenditure and 3% i-e. Rs. 17,2431 as Security Deposit in tbrm of Bank Guarantee.

The Bank Guarantee valid tbr 2 nronths after the expiry ol'date of uarrantf issued b1 any

Nationalized / Scheduled Bank.

Amount to tre deposilcd to Following Account:

Nanrc ol'Account I lalllinc B I) C l. ( I)r'ocLrrenrenl Cell). ( F.SS AccoLrnt

Name ofthe Bank &
Branch

IFSC Code

Consignee: As per list enclosed

{. ffiHtq-dq lt{ffi qtql qrqili q dtil

Smt. Sushama Patil
General Manager

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

Copv to:

l) Commissioner Health Services, Mumbai.

2) Director, Medical Education & Research, Mumbai-400 001 .

3) Account Manager, Haf{kine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell),

Mumbai.

4) Office File.

copv to Consignee: I)ean, Government Medical college, Baramati.: As per Tender condition No.l7
The user Institution should get the Comprehensive Maintenance Contract done with supplier agen cy @ 5%

ofthe Order value (excluding taxes) ofequipment per year for Eight years after Completion ofwarranty
period.

copy su&mitted-tgi l) Secretary, Medicar Education & Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai.

E-2584/ Lab Refrigerator 400 Lrr Page 3 of4

I Bank ofMaharashlra. Branch- Mumbai Parel

Account No. 1603887e835

MAIlB0000079



Anncxurc-X

Consignce Details

Sr. No. l echrrical Spr.cilications "l.:rb Refrigerator 400 Ltr."

(ir. Sr. \o. 151 l.ab llcli'igerirlrlr (rrinirrrunr {(X)litrcs) }rost frce

Specific;rlll dc:igncd arrd arc suitrble firr rescarch laboratorie\. hlood banks
applicatitrns antl across otltcr labotat()rics rrorkinq uith critical cleurcnts. 

.l 
ltc

labtxaton refrigcrator corrtrols tcrnperature raninq from 2deg. C. to 8deq.(1. the unit
shall be venical nrodcl constnrcted ot douhle lralls high quality polder coated cxlerior
mild cabinet. 'l he lahoraton rc,frigcralor shall be insLrlated rvith high dcnsitt Ctrf fr.cc
Poll urethane lbarn. 'l he inner chanrber is rnacle ol'S.S. 30.1 glade. With inbuilt micro
controller based temperature indicator cult controller having audio visLral alarurs. Door
locking slstenr lor improicd securitr sith lnagnetic door gasket. Air cooled
hernteticalh sealed compressor.

2

Control panel \\ ith lenlperaturc alarm. on1off suilch and digital thcrmtrmeter. lnterior
lighting. Drip tral and tiefrosting arrangement. Adequate circulation olair to ensure
even cooling by DUCT system Door rvith lock. Inside ofdoor providcd u,ith racks.
Door hinges and latches should be chronrium plated. Eleclronic aultrrrratic tcmpelalrrre
conlrol- Operablc at 220 V. 50 Hz. Ccrrnpressor unit to be herrneticalll scaled uith
guarantee for at lcast five years. Voltage stabilizer provided with thc equipment.

Lab Refrigerator 400 Ltr.
Make&Model:YSI-580

Delivery Pcriod 06 weeks

/Haffkine/Procurement Cell/E-2584lLab Refrigerator 400 Ltr./

2021-22.

Date: 26

z8

c) Itz-

No.:

PO Ref. No.

gsIrFSq crqdr fi1ft .1,2v, q 
" 

o/

rrq +s{r I o (1-? o

]\I F]

Oty.
Name & Address of the ConsigneeSr, No.

03Government Medical College, Baramati

03Total :

qI, qTPiTr*q frqr; *rr r,r{ti { frdlv
Smt. Sushima Patil
General Manager

Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

Page 4 of4

I

M/s. Yorco Sales Pvt. Ltd.

t.

E-2584/ Lab Refrigerator 400 Ltr.


